
PackagingProduct Code Product Description Capacity Tube Length 
(cm)

Size

40 cm

40 cm

40 cm

40 cm

40 cm

50 cm

50 cm

50 cm

50 cm

50 cm

40 cm

40 cm

40 cm

40 cm

40 cm

50 cm

50 cm

50 cm

50 cm

50 cm

40 cm

40 cm

6FG

8FG

10FG

12FG

14FG

6FG

8FG

10FG

12FG

14FG

6FG

8FG

10FG

12FG

14FG

6FG

8FG

10FG

12FG

14FG

6FG

8FG

40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case

40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case

40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case

40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case

40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case

40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case

40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case

40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case

40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case

40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case

40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case

40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case

40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case

40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case

40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case

40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case

40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case

40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case

40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case

40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case

40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case

40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case

Mucus Extractor

Mucus Extractor

Mucus Extractor

Mucus Extractor

Mucus Extractor

Mucus Extractor

Mucus Extractor

Mucus Extractor

Mucus Extractor

Mucus Extractor

Mucus Extractor

Mucus Extractor

Mucus Extractor

Mucus Extractor

Mucus Extractor

Mucus Extractor

Mucus Extractor

Mucus Extractor

Mucus Extractor

Mucus Extractor

Mucus Extractor

Mucus Extractor

25ml

25ml

25ml

25ml

25ml

25ml

25ml

25ml

25ml

25ml

40ml

40ml

40ml

40ml

40ml

40ml

40ml

40ml

40ml

40ml

100ml

100ml

40350

40351

40352

40353

40354

40355

40356

40357

40358

40359

40360

40361

40362

40363

40364

40365

40366

40367

40368

40369

40370

40371

Mucus Extractor

Unit Pack Size

Packaging Dimension

200mm X 100mm

Duplex Box Size 250mm X230m X 165mm

Case Size 860mm X 475mm X 280mm



PackagingProduct Code Product Description Capacity Tube Length 
(cm)

Size

40 cm

40 cm

40 cm

40 cm

40 cm

50 cm

50 cm

50 cm

50 cm

50 cm

40 cm

40 cm

40 cm

40 cm

40 cm

50 cm

50 cm

50 cm

50 cm

50 cm

6FG

8FG

10FG

12FG

14FG

6FG

8FG

10FG

12FG

14FG

6FG

8FG

10FG

12FG

14FG

6FG

8FG

10FG

12FG

14FG

40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case

40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case

40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case

40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case

40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case

40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case

40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case

40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case

40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case

40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case

40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case

40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case

40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case

40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case

40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case

40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case

40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case

40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case

40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case

40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case

Mucus Extractor

Mucus Extractor

Mucus Extractor

Mucus Extractor

Mucus Extractor

Mucus Extractor

Mucus Extractor

Mucus Extractor

Mucus Extractor

Mucus Extractor

Mucus Extractor

Mucus Extractor

Mucus Extractor

Mucus Extractor

Mucus Extractor

Mucus Extractor

Mucus Extractor

Mucus Extractor

25ml

25ml

25ml

25ml

25ml

25ml

25ml

25ml

25ml

25ml

40ml

40ml

40ml

40ml

40ml

40ml

40ml

40ml

40ml

40ml

40372

40373

40374

40375

40376

40377

40378

40379

40380

40381

40382

40383

40384

40385

40386

40387

40388

40389

40390

Mucus Extractor

Unit Pack Size

Packaging Dimension

200mm X 100mm

Duplex Box Size 250mm X230m X 165mm

Case Size 860mm X 475mm X 280mm

Mucus Extractor, DEHP Free 
(without suction tubes)

Mucus Extractor, DEHP Free 
(without eyelet on suction 
tubes)

40391



PackagingProduct 
Code Product Description Capacity Tube Length 

(cm)
Size

40cm

40cm

40cm

40cm

40cm

50cm

50cm

50cm

50cm

50cm

40cm

40cm

40cm

40cm

40cm

50cm

50cm

50cm

50cm

50cm

6FG

8FG

10FG

12FG

14FG

6FG

8FG

10FG

12FG

14FG

6FG

8FG

10FG

12FG

14FG

6FG

8FG

10FG

12FG

14FG

40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case

40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case

40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case

40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case

40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case

40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case

40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case

40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case

40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case

40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case

40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case

40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case

40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case

40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case

40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case

40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case

40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case

40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case

40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case

40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case

Mucus Extractor with Bacterial filter in the cap

Mucus Extractor with Bacterial filter in the cap

Mucus Extractor with Bacterial filter in the cap

Mucus Extractor with Bacterial filter in the cap

Mucus Extractor with Bacterial filter in the cap

Mucus Extractor with Bacterial filter in the cap

Mucus Extractor with Bacterial filter in the cap

Mucus Extractor with Bacterial filter in the cap

Mucus Extractor with Bacterial filter in the cap

Mucus Extractor with Bacterial filter in the cap

Mucus Extractor with Bacterial filter in the cap

Mucus Extractor with Bacterial filter in the cap

Mucus Extractor with Bacterial filter in the cap

Mucus Extractor with Bacterial filter in the cap

Mucus Extractor with Bacterial filter in the cap

Mucus Extractor with Bacterial filter in the cap

Mucus Extractor with Bacterial filter in the cap

Mucus Extractor with Bacterial filter in the cap

Mucus Extractor with Bacterial filter in the cap

Mucus Extractor with Bacterial filter in the cap

25ml

25ml

25ml

25ml

25ml

25ml

25ml

25ml

25ml

25ml

40ml

40ml

40ml

40ml

40ml

40ml

40ml

40ml

40ml

40ml

Mucus Extractor

Unit Pack Size

Packaging Dimension

200mm X 100mm

Duplex Box Size 250mm X230m X 165mm

Case Size 860mm X 475mm X 280mm

40400

40401

40402

40403

40404

40405

40406

40407

40408

40409

40410

40411

40412

40413

40414

40415

40416

40417

40418

40418



PackagingProduct 
Code Product Description Capacity Tube Length 

(cm)
Size

50cm

40cm

40cm

40cm

40cm

50cm

50cm

50cm

50cm

50cm

50cm

40cm

40cm

40cm

40cm

40cm

50cm

50cm

50cm

50cm

14FG

6FG

8FG

10FG

12FG

14FG

6FG

8FG

10FG

12FG

14FG

6FG

8FG

10FG

12FG

14FG

6FG

8FG

10FG

12FG

40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case

40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case

40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case

40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case

40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case

40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case

40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case

40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case

40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case

40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case

40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case

40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case

40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case

40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case

40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case

40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case

40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case

40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case

40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case

40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case

Mucus Extractor with Bacterial filter in the cap

Mucus Extractor with Bacterial filter in the cap

Mucus Extractor with Bacterial filter in the cap

Mucus Extractor with Bacterial filter in the cap

Mucus Extractor with Bacterial filter in the cap

Mucus Extractor with Bacterial filter in the cap

Mucus Extractor with Bacterial filter in the cap

Mucus Extractor with Bacterial filter in the cap

Mucus Extractor with Bacterial filter in the cap

Mucus Extractor with Bacterial filter in the cap

Mucus Extractor with Bacterial filter in the cap

Mucus Extractor with Bacterial filter in the cap

Mucus Extractor with Bacterial filter in the cap

Mucus Extractor with Bacterial filter in the cap

Mucus Extractor with Bacterial filter in the cap

Mucus Extractor with Bacterial filter in the cap

Mucus Extractor with Bacterial filter in the cap

Mucus Extractor with Bacterial filter in the cap

Mucus Extractor with Bacterial filter in the cap

Mucus Extractor with Bacterial filter in the cap

40ml

100ml

100ml

100ml

100ml

100ml

100ml

100ml

100ml

100ml

100ml

175ml

175ml

100ml

175ml

175ml

100ml

175ml

175ml

100ml

Mucus Extractor

Unit Pack Size

Packaging Dimension

200mm X 100mm

Duplex Box Size 250mm X230m X 165mm

Case Size 860mm X 475mm X 280mm

40419

40420

40421

40422

40423

40424

40425

40426

40427

40428

40429

40430

40431

40432

40433

40434

40435

40436

40437

40438



PackagingProduct 
Code Product Description Capacity Tube Length 

(cm)
Size

50cm

40cm

40cm

40cm

40cm

40cm

40cm

14FG

6FG

8FG

10FG

12FG

14FG

14FG

40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case

40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case

40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case

40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case

40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case

40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case

40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case

Mucus Extractor with Bacterial filter in the cap

Mucus Extractor with Thumb Control

Mucus Extractor with Thumb Control

Mucus Extractor with Thumb Control

Mucus Extractor with Thumb Control

Mucus Extractor with Thumb Control

Mucus Extractor with Thumb Control, with 
Bacterial filter in the cap

175ml

25ml

25ml

25ml

25ml

25ml

25ml

Mucus Extractor

Unit Pack Size

Packaging Dimension

200mm X 100mm

Duplex Box Size 250mm X230m X 165mm

Case Size 860mm X 475mm X 280mm

40439

40440

40441

40442

40443

40444

40445


