	Mucus Extractor					
Product Code	Product Description	Capacity	Tube Length (cm)	Size	Packaging	
40350	Mucus Extractor	25ml	40 cm	6FG	40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case	
40351	Mucus Extractor	25ml	40 cm	8FG	40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case	
40352	Mucus Extractor	25ml	40 cm	10FG	40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case	
40353	Mucus Extractor	25ml	40 cm	12FG	40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case	
40354	Mucus Extractor	25ml	40 cm	14FG	40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case	
40355	Mucus Extractor	25ml	50 cm	6FG	40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case	
40356	Mucus Extractor	25ml	50 cm	8FG	40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case	
40357	Mucus Extractor	25ml	50 cm	10FG	40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case	
40358	Mucus Extractor	25ml	50 cm	12FG	40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case	
40359	Mucus Extractor	25ml	50 cm	14FG	40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case	
40360	Mucus Extractor	40ml	40 cm	6FG	40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case	
40361	Mucus Extractor	40ml	40 cm	8FG	40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case	
40362	Mucus Extractor	40ml	40 cm	10FG	40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case	
40363	Mucus Extractor	40ml	40 cm	12FG	40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case	
40364	Mucus Extractor	40ml	40 cm	14FG	40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case	
40365	Mucus Extractor	40ml	50 cm	6FG	40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case	
40366	Mucus Extractor	40ml	50 cm	8FG	40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case	
40367	Mucus Extractor	40ml	50 cm	10FG	40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case	
40368	Mucus Extractor	40ml	50 cm	12FG	40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case	
40369	Mucus Extractor	40ml	50 cm	14FG	40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case	
40370	Mucus Extractor	100ml	40 cm	6FG	40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case	
40371	Mucus Extractor	100ml	40 cm	8FG	40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case	

Packaging Dimension					
Unit Pack Size	200mm X 100mm				
Duplex Box Size	250mm X230m X 165mm				
Case Size	860mm X 475mm X 280mm				

Mucus Extractor					
Product Code	Product Description	Capacity	Tube Length (cm)	Size	Packaging
40372	Mucus Extractor	25ml	40 cm	6FG	40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case
40373	Mucus Extractor	25ml	40 cm	8FG	40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case
40374	Mucus Extractor	25ml	40 cm	10FG	40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case
40375	Mucus Extractor	25ml	40 cm	12FG	40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case
40376	Mucus Extractor	25ml	40 cm	14FG	40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case
40377	Mucus Extractor	25ml	50 cm	6FG	40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case
40378	Mucus Extractor	25ml	50 cm	8FG	40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case
40379	Mucus Extractor	25ml	50 cm	10FG	40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case
40380	Mucus Extractor	25ml	50 cm	12FG	40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case
40381	Mucus Extractor	25ml	50 cm	14FG	40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case
40382	Mucus Extractor	40ml	40 cm	6FG	40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case
40383	Mucus Extractor	40ml	40 cm	8FG	40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case
40384	Mucus Extractor	40ml	40 cm	10FG	40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case
40385	Mucus Extractor	40ml	40 cm	12FG	40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case
40386	Mucus Extractor	40ml	40 cm	14FG	40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case
40387	Mucus Extractor	40ml	50 cm	6FG	40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case
40388	Mucus Extractor	40ml	50 cm	8FG	40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case
40389	Mucus Extractor	40ml	50 cm	10FG	40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case
40390	Mucus Extractor, DEHP Free (without suction tubes)	40ml	50 cm	12FG	40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case
40391	Mucus Extractor, DEHP Free (without eyelet on suction tubes)	40ml	50 cm	14FG	40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case

Packaging Dimension					
Unit Pack Size	200mm X 100mm				
Duplex Box Size	250mm X230m X 165mm				
Case Size	860mm X 475mm X 280mm				

	Mu	cus Extra	ctor		
Product Code	Product Description	Capacity	Tube Length (cm)	Size	Packaging
40400	Mucus Extractor with Bacterial filter in the cap	25ml	40cm	6FG	40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case
40401	Mucus Extractor with Bacterial filter in the cap	25ml	40cm	8FG	40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case
40402	Mucus Extractor with Bacterial filter in the cap	25ml	40cm	10FG	40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case
40403	Mucus Extractor with Bacterial filter in the cap	25ml	40cm	12FG	40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case
40404	Mucus Extractor with Bacterial filter in the cap	25ml	40cm	14FG	40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case
40405	Mucus Extractor with Bacterial filter in the cap	25ml	50cm	6FG	40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case
40406	Mucus Extractor with Bacterial filter in the cap	25ml	50cm	8FG	40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case
40407	Mucus Extractor with Bacterial filter in the cap	25ml	50cm	10FG	40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case
40408	Mucus Extractor with Bacterial filter in the cap	25ml	50cm	12FG	40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case
40409	Mucus Extractor with Bacterial filter in the cap	25ml	50cm	14FG	40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case
40410	Mucus Extractor with Bacterial filter in the cap	40ml	40cm	6FG	40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case
40411	Mucus Extractor with Bacterial filter in the cap	40ml	40cm	8FG	40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case
40412	Mucus Extractor with Bacterial filter in the cap	40ml	40cm	10FG	40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case
40413	Mucus Extractor with Bacterial filter in the cap	40ml	40cm	12FG	40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case
40414	Mucus Extractor with Bacterial filter in the cap	40ml	40cm	14FG	40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case
40415	Mucus Extractor with Bacterial filter in the cap	40ml	50cm	6FG	40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case
40416	Mucus Extractor with Bacterial filter in the cap	40ml	50cm	8FG	40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case
40417	Mucus Extractor with Bacterial filter in the cap	40ml	50cm	10FG	40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case
40418	Mucus Extractor with Bacterial filter in the cap	40ml	50cm	12FG	40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case
40418	Mucus Extractor with Bacterial filter in the cap	40ml	50cm	14FG	40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case

Packaging Dimension					
Unit Pack Size	200mm X 100mm				
Duplex Box Size	250mm X230m X 165mm				
Case Size	860mm X 475mm X 280mm				

	Mucus Extractor				
Product Code	Product Description	Capacity	Tube Length (cm)	Size	Packaging
40419	Mucus Extractor with Bacterial filter in the cap	40ml	50cm	14FG	40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case
40420	Mucus Extractor with Bacterial filter in the cap	100ml	40cm	6FG	40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case
40421	Mucus Extractor with Bacterial filter in the cap	100ml	40cm	8FG	40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case
40422	Mucus Extractor with Bacterial filter in the cap	100ml	40cm	10FG	40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case
40423	Mucus Extractor with Bacterial filter in the cap	100ml	40cm	12FG	40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case
40424	Mucus Extractor with Bacterial filter in the cap	100ml	50cm	14FG	40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case
40425	Mucus Extractor with Bacterial filter in the cap	100ml	50cm	6FG	40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case
40426	Mucus Extractor with Bacterial filter in the cap	100ml	50cm	8FG	40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case
40427	Mucus Extractor with Bacterial filter in the cap	100ml	50cm	10FG	40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case
40428	Mucus Extractor with Bacterial filter in the cap	100ml	50cm	12FG	40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case
40429	Mucus Extractor with Bacterial filter in the cap	100ml	50cm	14FG	40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case
40430	Mucus Extractor with Bacterial filter in the cap	175ml	40cm	6FG	40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case
40431	Mucus Extractor with Bacterial filter in the cap	175ml	40cm	8FG	40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case
40432	Mucus Extractor with Bacterial filter in the cap	100ml	40cm	10FG	40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case
40433	Mucus Extractor with Bacterial filter in the cap	175ml	40cm	12FG	40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case
40434	Mucus Extractor with Bacterial filter in the cap	175ml	40cm	14FG	40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case
40435	Mucus Extractor with Bacterial filter in the cap	100ml	50cm	6FG	40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case
40436	Mucus Extractor with Bacterial filter in the cap	175ml	50cm	8FG	40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case
40437	Mucus Extractor with Bacterial filter in the cap	175ml	50cm	10FG	40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case
40438	Mucus Extractor with Bacterial filter in the cap	100ml	50cm	12FG	40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case

Packaging Dimension					
Unit Pack Size	200mm X 100mm				
Duplex Box Size	250mm X230m X 165mm				
Case Size	860mm X 475mm X 280mm				

	Mucus Extractor				
Product Code	Product Description	Capacity	Tube Length (cm)	Size	Packaging
40439	Mucus Extractor with Bacterial filter in the cap	175ml	50cm	14FG	40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case
40440	Mucus Extractor with Thumb Control	25ml	40cm	6FG	40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case
40441	Mucus Extractor with Thumb Control	25ml	40cm	8FG	40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case
40442	Mucus Extractor with Thumb Control	25ml	40cm	10FG	40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case
40443	Mucus Extractor with Thumb Control	25ml	40cm	12FG	40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case
40444	Mucus Extractor with Thumb Control	25ml	40cm	14FG	40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case
40445	Mucus Extractor with Thumb Control, with Bacterial filter in the cap	25ml	40cm	14FG	40 each/Duplex & 10 Duplex/Case

Packaging Dimension					
Unit Pack Size	200mm X 100mm				
Duplex Box Size	250mm X230m X 165mm				
Case Size	860mm X 475mm X 280mm				